

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0152

File ID: 2017-0152 Type: Policy Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/16/2017

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Request for Approval of the Revised Local Road

SAD gravel to pavement Policy.

Title label: Request for Approval of the Special Assessment District (SAD) Policy for Paving Local Gravel

Roads

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 041717 Agenda Summary.pdf, 2017 SAD Policy.pdf,

Draft SAD Policy showing Revisions (JDS).pdf, 032717 Agenda Summary.pdf, 032717 Draft SAD Policy.pdf, 032717 Draft SAD Policy.pdf, 032717 Draft SAD Policy showing revisions.pdf, SAD Flow Chart.pdf, SAD Gantt chart.pdf, SAD Checklist-DPS Revised 2017.pdf,

032717 Resolution (Draft).pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/27/2017	Discussed				

Text of Legislative File 2017-0152

Title

Request for Approval of the Special Assessment District (SAD) Policy for Paving Local Gravel Roads

Body

Whereas, budget and scheduling concerns were questioned by City Council relative to the Local Road SAD Policy. The Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee was asked to review the process and recommend whether any changes to the existing policy should be made. The Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee voted to recommend approval of the revisions of Special Assessment District Information for Paving Local Gravel Roads Policy at their March 2, 2017 meeting.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Special Assessment District Information for Paving Local Gravel Roads Policy dated April 17, 2017.